
2026-2027 Extended Academic Calendar  
  
2026-2027 Fall Term  
Event Date 
Fall Term Classes Begin Monday, August 24, 2026 
Add/Drop Ends Friday, September 4, 2026 
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026 
Extended Drop Ends Friday, September 11, 2026 
Fall Break  Friday, October 9, 2026 – Sunday, October 11, 2026 
Election Day - flexible course engagement 
encouraged, as appropriate Tuesday, November 3, 2026 
Thanksgiving Recess Begins Sunday, November 22, 2026 
Thanksgiving Recess Ends Sunday, November 29, 2026 
Last Day Undergraduate Day Classes Friday, December 4, 2026 
Reading Day Saturday, December 5, 2026 
Final Exams for Undergrad Day Classes Monday, December 7, 2026 – Friday, December 11, 2026 
Fall Term Ends Saturday, December 12, 2026 
Winter Break for Students Begins Sunday, December 13, 2026 
December Commencement Convocation Sunday, December 13, 2026 
Fall Term Grades Due Tuesday, December 15, 2026 
Winter Break for Staff Begins Thursday, December 24, 2026 
Homecoming TBD 
Family Weekend TBD 
Classes: Mon – 13, Tues – 14, Weds – 14, Thurs -14, Fri – 13, 
Sat - 13  
 
2026-2027 Spring Term  
Event Date 
All University Offices & Buildings Open Monday, January 4, 2027 
Winter Break for Students Ends Sunday, January 10, 2027 
Spring Term Classes Begin Monday, January 11, 2027 
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday Observed 
(University Closed) Monday, January 18, 2027 
Add/Drop Ends Friday, January 22, 2027 
Extended Drop Ends Friday, January 29, 2027 
Spring Recess for Students Sunday, March 7, 2027 - Sunday, March 14, 2027 
University's Observance of Spring Holiday 
(University Closed) Friday, March 12, 2027 
Last Day Undergraduate Day Classes Friday, April 23, 2027 
Reading Day Saturday, April 24, 2027 
Final Exams for Undergrad Day Classes  Monday, April 26, 2027 – Friday, April 30, 2027 
Spring Term Ends Saturday, May 1, 2027 
Annual Undergrad Commencement 
Convocation Sunday, May 2, 2027 
Spring Term Grades Due Tuesday, May 4, 2027 

Classes: Mon – 13, Tues – 14, Weds – 14, Thurs – 14, Fri – 14, Sat -13 

  



 
2026-2027 Summer Term 
Event Date 
Summer Term Classes Begin Monday, May 10, 2027 
Memorial Day (University Closed) Monday, May 31, 2027 
Juneteenth (University Closed) Friday, June 18, 2027 
Independence Day Observed (University 
Closed) Monday, July 5, 2027 
Summer Term Ends Saturday, August 14, 2027 
Summer Term Grades Due Wednesday, August 18, 2027 

 


